TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
conVerd, LLC		05/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FiberMark North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	161 Wellington Road	
City:	Brattleboro	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026199	BLOX-LITE
Registration Number:	4028848	GREENLIGHT
Registration Number:	4034825	ENVIROSCAPE MURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102806758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

410 280 6608 Phone:

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/leljr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark-Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0591 900295744

source=Trademark-Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of 15 day of
2014, from conVerd LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with
a principal/place of business at 15 Benton Drive, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 ("Assignor"), to
FiberMark North America, Inc. a corporation of Delaware with a principal place of business at
161 Wellington Road, Brattleboro, VA 05302 ("Assignee").
VT

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademarks, and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and in and to any corresponding foreign trademark rights in the Trademarks. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademarks, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Printed Name: Paul Paulette

CEO

conVerd, LLC

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0593

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
BLOX-LITE	85/248269	4,026,199	2011-02-22	2011-09-13	Live
GREENLIGHT	85/254,748	4,028,848	2011-03-01	2011-09-20	Live
ENVIROSCAPE MURAL	85/254,770	4,034,825	2011-03-01	2011-10-04	Live

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 07/21/2014